

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Mamalahoa Highway Resurfacing Makalei to Palani Road Junction PROJECT NO.: STP-0190(015) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.36 Miles ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: North Kona TYPE CODE: 05 DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - December 23, 2011 BID OPENED: February 2, 2012 COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred Seventy (270) Working Days					GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	290	290 Cu. Yd.	C.Y.	\$324.00	\$93,960.00	\$176.00	\$51,040.00	\$200.00	\$58,000.00	\$100.00	\$29,000.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$45,646.00	L.S.	\$35,741.00	L.S.	\$93,000.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	10,200	10,200 Ton	Ton	\$136.40	\$1,391,280.00	\$175.00	\$1,785,000.00	\$165.00	\$1,683,000.00	\$145.00	\$1,479,000.00
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	9,500	9,500 Ton	Ton	\$142.50	\$1,353,750.00	\$197.00	\$1,871,500.00	\$178.00	\$1,691,000.00	\$180.00	\$1,710,000.00
401.0200	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V	2,500	2,500 Ton	Ton	\$201.00	\$502,500.00	\$233.00	\$582,500.00	\$250.00	\$625,000.00	\$200.00	\$500,000.00
401.0300	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V (Hand Paving Under Guardrail)	392	392 Ton	Ton	\$335.00	\$131,320.00	\$559.00	\$219,128.00	\$400.00	\$156,800.00	\$500.00	\$196,000.00
407.0100	Emulsified Asphalt for Tack Coat	14,467	14,467 Gal.	Gal.	\$8.00	\$115,736.00	\$6.25	\$90,418.75	\$10.00	\$144,670.00	\$10.00	\$144,670.00
414.0100	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	4,820	4,820 C.Y.	C.Y.	\$58.00	\$279,560.00	\$51.00	\$245,820.00	\$68.00	\$327,760.00	\$75.00	\$361,500.00
415.0100	Cold Planing	L.S.	52,523 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$129,380.00	L.S.	\$211,582.00	L.S.	\$156,200.00	L.S.	\$315,138.00
604.0300	Reconstructed Inlet Frame and Grating	1	1 Each	Each	\$8,125.00	\$8,125.00	\$8,321.00	\$8,321.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
604.0400	Replace Drywell Cover and Grating	1	1 Each	Each	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$10,276.00	\$10,276.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
606.0100	Reset Guardrails and Replace Spacer Block	L.S.	1,566 Post	L.S.	L.S.	\$235,920.00	L.S.	\$262,356.00	L.S.	\$232,000.00	L.S.	\$297,540.00
606.0200	End Anchorage, Modified Type "A-1"	L.S.	8 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$354,420.00	L.S.	\$148,239.00	L.S.	\$73,000.00	L.S.	\$136,000.00
606.0300	Terminal Section, Type FLEAT-350	L.S.	14 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$88,717.00	L.S.	\$85,657.00	L.S.	\$135,000.00	L.S.	\$98,000.00
606.0400	Terminal Section, Type Modified G	L.S.	32 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$112,430.00	L.S.	\$106,870.00	L.S.	\$64,000.00	L.S.	\$320,000.00
614.0100	Reconstructing Centerline and Reference Survey Monument	L.S.	16 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,783.00	L.S.	\$19,135.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$28,800.00


TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Mamalahoa Highway Resurfacing Makalei to Palani Road Junction					GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: STP-0190(015) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.36 Miles												
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: North Kona TYPE CODE: 05												
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - December 23, 2011												
BID OPENED: February 2, 2012												
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred Seventy (270) Working Days												
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.9000	Traffic Signal (Replace Loop Detectors and Adjust Box)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$25,294.00	L.S.	\$24,988.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$300,000.00
624.0100	Water System (Fire Hydrant Conc. Slab and Guard Post)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,940.00	L.S.	\$4,916.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00
626.1011	Adjusting Water Manhole Frame and Cover	L.S.	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,765.00	L.S.	\$4,620.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00
626.1012	Adjusting Water Valve Box	L.S.	43 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$61,148.00	L.S.	\$31,900.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$86,000.00
626.1014	Adjusting Water Meter Box	L.S.	5 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,693.00	L.S.	\$4,835.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
626.1016	Remove Electrical Box (old DWS Telemetrying Box)	L.S.	14 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,106.00	L.S.	\$31,787.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$13,000.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping Guideline, White (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	996 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,971.00	L.S.	\$16,534.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,992.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping, Yellow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	3,004 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,357.00	L.S.	\$1,103.00	L.S.	\$2,400.00	L.S.	\$6,008.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping, White (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	35,150 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$77,304.00	L.S.	\$42,444.00	L.S.	\$78,500.00	L.S.	\$52,725.00
629.1013	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping, Yellow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	14,496 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$61,613.00	L.S.	\$38,782.00	L.S.	\$62,600.00	L.S.	\$36,240.00
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping, White (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	2,063 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,460.00	L.S.	\$971.00	L.S.	\$5,500.00	L.S.	\$8,252.00
629.1015	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	8 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,365.00	L.S.	\$2,205.00	L.S.	\$5,500.00	L.S.	\$2,400.00
626.1017	Yield Line Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$339.00	L.S.	\$166.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$900.00
629.1018	12-Inch Pavement Striping, White Diagonal Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	178 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$671.00	L.S.	\$1,654.00	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$1,424.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Mamalahoa Highway Resurfacing Makalei to Palani Road Junction					GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: STP-0190(015) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.36 Miles												
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: North Kona TYPE CODE: 05												
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - December 23, 2011												
BID OPENED: February 2, 2012												
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred Seventy (270) Working Days												
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1019	12-Inch Pavement Striping, Yellow Transverse Channelizing Lines (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	869 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,172.00	L.S.	\$3,308.00	L.S.	\$6,300.00	L.S.	\$6,952.00
629.1020	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	15 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,792.00	L.S.	\$1,241.00	L.S.	\$3,900.00	L.S.	\$4,500.00
629.1021	4-Inch Pavement Striping Guideline, Yellow Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	345 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$750.00	L.S.	\$3,612.00	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$1,380.00
629.1022	12-Inch Stop Bar (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	39 Lane	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,350.00	L.S.	\$3,308.00	L.S.	\$3,400.00	L.S.	\$11,700.00
629.2010	Type "A" Pavement Marker	L.S.	36 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$134.00	L.S.	\$3,308.00	L.S.	\$200.00	L.S.	\$180.00
629.2030	Type "C" Pavement Marker	L.S.	896 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,671.00	L.S.	\$4,961.00	L.S.	\$5,700.00	L.S.	\$5,373.00
629.2040	Type "D" Pavement Marker	L.S.	709 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,340.00	L.S.	\$5,292.00	L.S.	\$3,400.00	L.S.	\$4,254.00
629.2070	Type "H" Pavement Marker	L.S.	300 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,922.00	L.S.	\$1,323.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,800.00
629.2080	Type "J" Pavement Marker	L.S.	296 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,632.00	L.S.	\$1,323.00	L.S.	\$2,600.00	L.S.	\$1,776.00
629.2090	Type "F" Pavement Marker	L.S.	17 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$34.00	L.S.	\$1,985.00	L.S.	\$50.00	L.S.	\$102.00
630.0100	Panel for Destination Sign	152	152 S.F.	S.F.	\$102.00	\$15,504.00	\$98.00	\$14,896.00	\$125.00	\$19,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,200.00
631.0100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	L.S.	108 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$68,697.00	L.S.	\$66,320.00	L.S.	\$48,000.00	L.S.	\$64,800.00
631.0200	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) without Post	L.S.	20 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,237.00	L.S.	\$3,125.00	L.S.	\$2,900.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
631.0300	Regulatory and Warning Sign (More than 10 Square Feet) with Post	L.S.	11 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$11,477.00	L.S.	\$11,081.00	L.S.	\$12,200.00	L.S.	\$8,800.00
632.0100	Reflector Marker (RM-1) with Flex Post	L.S.	73 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$335.00	L.S.	\$324.00	L.S.	\$700.00	L.S.	\$18,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Mamalahoa Highway Resurfacing Makalei to Palani Road Junction PROJECT NO.: STP-0190(015) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.36 Miles ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: North Kona TYPE CODE: 05 DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - December 23, 2011 BID OPENED: February 2, 2012 COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred Seventy (270) Working Days					GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
					** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
632.0200	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Flex Post	L.S.	38 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$13,034.00	L.S.	\$12,584.00	L.S.	\$13,600.00	L.S.	\$9,500.00
632.0300	Reflector Marker (RM-3) (Di-Dir) with Flex Post	L.S.	22 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,357.00	L.S.	\$5,172.00	L.S.	\$7,900.00	L.S.	\$5,500.00
632.0400	Mile Post Marker and Route Number Plate with Post (Bi-Directional)	L.S.	22 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,750.00	L.S.	\$3,620.00	L.S.	\$4,500.00	L.S.	\$15,400.00
640.0100	Concrete Lined Drainage Ditch	L.S.	2,350 S.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$39,057.00	L.S.	\$48,357.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$94,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$203,540.00	L.S.	\$187,817.00	L.S.	\$959,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00
648.0100	Field Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$620.00	L.S.	\$565.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$127,062.00	L.S.	\$105,228.00	L.S.	\$400,000.00	L.S.	\$400,000.00
A. Sum of All Items						\$5,723,110.00		\$6,524,238.75		\$7,472,380.00		\$7,072,056.00
B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)						\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)						\$5,723,110.00		\$6,524,238.75		\$7,472,380.00		\$7,072,056.00
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project. <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div>  Roy Shioji, Project Manager </div> <div> 2/14/12 Date: </div> </div>												